quired by this Ordinance. 

(26) Lot orea. The total horizontal areawithin the lot lines 
of a lot. 

(27) Lot, corner. A lot abutting on two intersecting streets 
otJ1er than a alley, provided tl10l: the streets do not 
intersect at an ,mgle grr,,ater thon one-hundred thirty-five 
(135) deyrees. 

(28) Lot, depth. The horizontal distance from the midpoint of thE 
front lot line to the midpoint of the rear lot line. 

(29) Lot, interior. A lot other than a corner lot. 

(30) Lot line. The property line bounding a lot. 

(31) Lot line, front.

[...]

indicated in (1), (2), and (3) above, provided such sign or 
name plate shall not exceed 48 square feet in area. 

Section 5: Lot Size. The lot size in an R-1 District shall be as follows: 

(1) The minimum lot area shall be five thousand (5,000) square 
feet for an interior lot and six thousand five hundred 
(6,500) square feet for a corner lot. 

(2) The minimum lot width at the front building line shall be 
fifty (50) feet for an interior lot and sixty (60) feet for 
a corner lot. 

(3) The minimum lot depth shall be one hundred (100) feet. 

Section 6: Setback Requirements.

[...]

Section 5: Lot Size. The lot size in an R-3 District shall be as follows: 

(1) The minimum lot area shall be six thousand (6,000) square 
feet for a single-family dwelling; seven .thousand, two 
hundred (7,200) square feet for a duplex dwelling; and 
seven thousand, five hundred (7,500) square feet to two 
thousand, five hundred (2,500) square feet per dwelling unit, 
whichever is greater, for a multi-family dwelling except as 
provided by Section 25 (2). 

(2) The minimum lot width at the front building line shall be 
sixty (60) feet for an interior lot and seventy-five (75) 
feet for a corner lot.